(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)	-2006	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		<b>*</b>	•	~
To the Use or ble Commission of Bots			documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a		eiving party(ies)	
JOSEPH J FRANZINO	Name: 900	DWAY TE	CHNOLOGIES	GRP.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Add	ress:	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 420 WEST AVENUE			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	. —			
□ Other	City: 7744	(fol)	State: Conn	ZIP: 06901
Execution Date: ANUARY ZO, ZOO 4	Additional nam	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🖸 Yes	No .
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution da	ate of the app	ication is:	20,2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N			339 339
08/2005 BABRAHA1 00000032 29245339 C:8021 40.00 DP				245 245
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖳 No	<b>&gt;</b>		1294 29//
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	er of applicatio	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: PATRICK J. WAZSH	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR <u>3.41</u> ),.	\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclose			
	☐ Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 400 MAIN-STREET	8. Deposit acc	count number		
City: STAMFORD State: Conn ZIP 06901	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	esit account)
	THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and c	correct and an	<b>7</b> ¬	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	•	2	1, 200 5 Date
Total number of pages including o		ents, and docume	ont:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Goodway Technologies Corporation, a Connecticut corporation (herein Assignee), having an office at 420 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled:

Design for Tube Cleaning Machine

executed on and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to Assignee, or its representatives known to me

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0138 respecting said invention or inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments, and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

In witness whereof, I have executed this assignment as follows:

Joseph J Franzino Post Office Address:

20 Little Boston Lane

Redding, Connecticut 06896

Date: /

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut)

) ss.:Stamford

County of Fairfield )

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

On this day of day of day, 2004, before me personally appeared Joseph J Franzino to me known to be the person described and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: MARCH31,2009

PATENT REEL: 017404 FRAME: 0139